
■Characteristic ■Application

TL-253  Adjustable Pull Down Catch
Distribution boards / General industrial
machines / Machine tools /
Various types of metallic boxes
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Installation

The arm④shall move to adjust the catch by turning
the stopper shaft⑦with screwdriver from the lever
①side. It suits for an application using with packing.
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■Parts List
No. 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Part Name 
Lever 
Base 
Shaft（A） 
Arm 
Shaft（B） 
Stopper 
Stopper Shaft 
Keeper

Material 

SPCC 

SWRM 
SPCC 

SWRM 

SPCC 

Finish 

Zn 

Quantity
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Model No. 
TL-253-1 

Net Weight（g）  
      71 

Allowable Load N（kgf） Code No. 
    1711 120（12.2） 

TL-241  Draw Catch
■Characteristic

■Application
Measuring instruments / Medical devices

R

■Parts List
No. 
1 
2 

Part Name Material Finish Quantity
1 
1 

Latch 
Keeper 

PP Black

Model No. Allowable Load N（kgf） Net Weight（g）  Code No. 
TL-241-1 
TL-241-2

9.1 
3.0

1591 
1592

49.1（5） 
29.4（3） 

Model No.
TL-241-1 
TL-241-2

A
29.8 
17.2

B
54.3 
43

C
7.7 
6

D
21.5 
12.5

E
31 
25

F
2.5 
2

G
4.7 
3.8

H
16.7 
12.7

J
14 
11.3

K
9.2 
6.2

L
9.9 
6.5

M
18.6 
12.9

N
（10） 
（8.5） 

P
6.5 
5.6

Q
3.2 
2.7

■Size List

Ａ Ｌ Ｄ

Hole diameterφQ

Ｌ Ｄ

Hole diameterφQ

Ｋ

Ｈ21

Ｊ

ＧＧ

ＦＥ

Ｂ

Ｃ

Ｎ Ｍ

（Installation length）

2ーCountersink
diameterφP

2ーCountersink
diameterφP

2

Lid

Body

Application
Example

1 Free position□ □ 3 Caught position□

A fastener utilizing the characteristic of resin.
Having this simple mechanism, its appearance is compact and it suits for devices with 
polished appearances.
Suitable for devices that excellent performance on waterproof or salt damage resistance is required.

●Operational Instruction
Hang the latch on the keeper 
and press it until it  becomes flat 
on the  plane.
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